PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Gregg Lupaczyk	07/30/2009
Mr. Norman Dontigny	07/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SimplexGrinnell LP	
Street Address:	50 Technology Drive	
City:	Westminster	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01441-0001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12533828

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3123214200

Email: kcanchola@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan Gleitz

Address Line 1: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: R-FD-00008 (12715-128)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan Gleitz

Total Attachments: 4

source=LupaczykAssignSigned#page1.tif source=LupaczykAssignSigned#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023047 FRAME: 0948 72555

CH \$40,00

500927800 REEL:

source=DontignyAssignSigned#page1.tif source=DontignyAssignSigned#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023047 FRAME: 0949

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gregg Lupaczyk of 18 Rodman Avenue, Shirley, Massachusetts 01464 USA

have invented certain improvements in

GROUND FAULT DETECTION

described in a Non-Provisional Application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[X]	is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;	
[]	was filed on as Application No;	
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent No. [] on [].	

Whereas, **SimplexGrinnell LP**, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a limited partnership having a place of business at 50 Technology Drive, Westminster, Massachusetts 01441-0001, USA, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNMENT

タと Gregg Lupaczyk

COMMONWE	ALTH OF M	ASSACHUS	ETTS)
COUNTY OF V	VORCESTE	R) ss:)
			, 2009, before me, Brenda T. Letourneau, the
**			peared Gregg Lupaczyk to me personally known
. A			evidence of identity to be the person whose name
C.	2.	,	n my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me aful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and
belief.	02 010 0000	and in the contract	A 8
		per (an Ia.T. Kitauwani
		SIG	NATURE OF NOTARY

Description of Attached Document

Title: Assignment for Patent Application Entitled: GROUND FAULT DETECTION

Number of Pages: One (1)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Normand Dontigny** of 30 Albanel, Candiac, Quebec, Canada J5R 6G9 have invented certain improvements in

GROUND FAULT DETECTION

described in a Non-Provisional Application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[X]	is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
[]	was filed on as Application No;
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent No. [] on [].

Whereas, SimplexGrinnell LP, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a limited partnership having a place of business at 50 Technology Drive, Westminster, Massachusetts 01441-0001, USA, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

Vocas Section Normand Donnigny

WITNESS:

Signed:

(Printed Name): BERT REATERIAA

WITNESS:

Signed:

(Printed Name):

JEAN-CLAUDE DORÊ

Description of Attached Document

Title: Assignment for Patent Application Entitled: GROUND FAULT DETECTION

Number of Pages: One (1)

RECORDED: 08/04/2009